198. Medical Insurance. The University will provide comprehensive health insurance plans as described in 

subparagraphs (A) and (B), below for all full-time and part-time Bargaining Unit employees who work a 
minimum of twenty (20) hours a week or one thousand forty (1,040) hours over at least an eight (8) 
month period.  

Eligibility for this benefit will commence on the first day of the month following thirty (30) days of 
employment. 

The employee must complete enrollment forms within thirty (30) days of employment.

[...]

insurance prior to being authorized to opt out and receive payment. 

ARTICLE XXVI 

DENTAL BENEFITS 

200. Dental Insurance. The University will provide a comprehensive dental insurance plan for all full-time and 

part-time employees who work a minimum of twenty (20) hours a week or one thousand forty (1,040) 
hours over at least an eight (8) month period in the Bargaining Unit at no cost to the employee and 
employees will be eligible on the first day of the month following thirty (30) days of employment. The 
plan contains the following benefits for enrolled employees and eligible dependents as herein defined.